FATIGUE TECHNOLOGY INC. 401 Andover Park East Seattle, WA 98188-7605 USA
Telephone (206) 246-2010 www.fatiguetech.com Fax: (206) 244-9886
11
Uncontrolled if printed
This manual should be used in conjunction with the
FTI "Little Brute Operations, Maintenance, and Repair Manual."
LBOA
Little Brute

Uncontrolled if printed
Figure 2
LBOA Offset Adapter
SECTION 2: LBOA  SPECIFICATIONS
Note: The LBOA-20 is standard.
Nosecap Selection: The LBOA uses special LBOA nosecaps (refer to FTI Tooling Catalog Section 2,
pages 73-75).
Mandrel Selection: The LBOA uses special LBOA mandrels (refer to FTI Tooling Catalog Section 2,
page 59.
LBOA-20 LB-20
Little Brute Offset Adapter Specifications
Maximum
Material Combined  Puller Adapter Frontside
Model Stackup  and Length OAL Length Clearance F
Number (inch)  (inch) L (inch) (inch)
LBOA-10 1.0 11.8 6.7 4.05
LBOA-15 1.5 13.3 7.7 4.55
LBOA-20 2.0 14.8 8.7 5.05
LBOA-20-FVC 2.0 14.8 8.7 5.05
LBOA-25 2.5 16.3 9.7 5.55
LBOA 30 3.0 17.8 10.7 6.05
LBOA-35 3.5 19.3 11.7 6.55
00000097.tbl
FATIGUE TECHNOLOGY INC. 401 Andover Park East Seattle, WA 98188-7605 USA
Telephone (206) 246-2010 www.fatiguetech.com Fax: (206) 244-9886
3